
Alameda County 2023 Continuum of Care NOFO - Project Rating and Ranking List
As Approved by NOFO Committee 9.6.2023

Rank Project Name Applicant Name (Recipient) Project Type Amount Cumulative Total

1 Carmen Avenue Apartments Alameda County Allied Housing Program PSH $36,166 $36,166
2 Health, Housing and Integrated Services Network LifeLong Medical Care PSH $549,672 $585,838
3 Channing Way Apartments Bonita House PSH $41,933 $627,771
4 Supportive Housing Collaborative Project City of Berkeley PSH $3,949,021 $4,576,792
5 Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - TRA Alameda County PSH $7,234,650 $11,811,442
6 Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - SRA Alameda County PSH $1,375,520 $13,186,962
7 Homes for Wellness Alameda County PSH $977,636 $14,164,598
8 Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - PRA Alameda County PSH $479,164 $14,643,762
9 Laguna Commons Rental Assistance Program (RAP) Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services PSH $184,312 $14,828,074

10 COACH Project City of Berkeley PSH $2,327,914 $17,155,988
11 Lorenzo Creek Consolidated Alameda County PSH $312,153 $17,468,141
12 Welcome Home San Leandro Alameda County PSH $722,928 $18,191,069
13 STAY Well Housing Abode Services PSH $870,778 $19,061,847
14 Oakland PATH Re-Housing Initiative (consolidated with Impact) Abode Services PSH $2,089,557 $21,151,404
15 Regent Street Resources for Community Development PSH $72,317 $21,223,721
16 Alameda County Shelter Plus Care - SRO Alameda County PSH $670,164 $21,893,885
17 APC Multi-Service Center Alameda County PSH $1,111,092 $23,004,977
18 North County Family Rapid Rehousing Collaborative City of Oakland RRH $847,623 $23,852,600
19 Housing Fast Support Network TH/RRH City of Oakland TH/RRH $2,448,465 $26,301,065
20 Peter Babcock House & Redwood Hill Satellite Affordable Housing PSH $82,947 $26,384,012
21 APC Consolidated PSH Alameda County PSH $411,055 $26,795,067
22 Welcome Home Full Consolidation Alameda County PSH $3,342,116 $30,137,183
23 Bessie Coleman Court  Permanent Supportive Housing Cornerstone Community Development PSH $267,166 $30,404,349
24 Rapid Re-Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence Renewal - DV Ruby's Place RRH $1,264,339 $31,668,688
25 Turning Point Larkin Street Youth Services TH $422,579 $32,091,267
26 Rapid Re-Housing for TAY Survivors of Domestic Violence - DV Ruby's Place RRH $1,000,328 $33,091,595
27 Concord House Resources for Community Development PSH $99,943 $33,191,538
28 Tri-City FESCO Bridgeway Apartments Alameda County PSH $42,973 $33,234,511
29 Coordinated Entry Alameda County SSO-CE $1,038,171 $34,272,682
30 InHouse HMIS (includes new expansion grant) Alameda County HMIS $1,591,907 $35,864,589
31 DV CES Alameda County Health Care Agency SSO-CE/DV $921,563 $36,786,152
32 Alameda County Domestic Violence SSO CES Project Cornerstone Community Development SSO-CE/DV $160,137 $36,946,289
33 Transitional Housing and Rapid Re-Housing for Youth Victims of DV Ruby's Place TH/RRH $975,000 $37,921,289
34 North County Homeless Youth Rapid Rehousing City of Oakland RRH $302,658 $38,223,947

Tier One Subtotal $38,223,947

34 North County Homeless Youth Rapid Rehousing City of Oakland RRH 677,343.00$            38,901,290.00$     
35 Southern Alameda County Housing/Jobs Linkages Program Alameda County RRH 1,405,314.00$        40,306,604.00$     
36 Banyan House Transitional Housing Project Alameda County TH 81,320.00$              40,387,924.00$     
37 Oakland Homeless Youth Housing Collaborative City of Oakland TH 713,095.00$            41,101,019.00$     
38 Insight Housing Adult Board and Care Insight Housing PSH 723,890.00$            41,824,909.00$     
39 OakDays Alameda County Alameda County Health Care Services Agency PSH 2,378,964.00$        44,203,873.00$     
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40
Empowering Futures: Transition and Stability for Pregnant and 
Parenting Women

Ruby's Place TH-RRH (DV) 829,278.00$            45,033,151.00$     

41 Safe Alternatives to Violent Environments (SAVE) Mariposa II TH-RRH (DV) 774,366.00$            45,807,517.00$     
Tier 2 Subtotal 7,583,570.00$        

Tier 1 Total (all renewals) $38,223,947
Tier 2 Renewals $2,877,072
Tier 2 New CoC Bonus (Housing Bonus) Projects $3,102,854
Tier 2 New DV Bonus Projects $1,603,644
Total Request $45,807,517

Competitive Annual Renewal Demand (does not include YHDP) $41,101,019
Tier 1 $38,223,947
ARD in Tier 2 $2,877,072
CoC Bonus $3,102,854
DV Bonus $1,603,644
Total Possible Request $45,807,517

Summary of Request

Summary of Available Competitive Funding
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